STATE OF ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

AGL Resources Inc., Nicor Inc. and
Northern Illinois Gas Company
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company Docket No. 11-0046
Application for Approval of a Reorganization
Pursuant to Section 7-204 of the Public Utilities Act

N N N N N N

PETITION TO INTERVENE
OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER

Pursuant to 83 Ill. Admin. Code 200.200 the Environmental Law & Policy Center
(“ELPC”), through its counsel, petitions the Illinois Commerce Commission for leave to

intervene in the above-captioned matter. In support of its petition, ELPC states the following:

1. ELPC is a not-for-profit organization that works to promote environmentally-sound
energy policies in Illinois.

2. OnJanuary 18, 2011, AGL Resources, Inc. (“AGL”) and Nicor Gas Company (“Nicor”)
filed a petition for approval of a reorganization pursuant to Section 7-204 of the Public
Utilities Act.

3. ELPC has members in Illinois who are Nicor customers and who contribute directly to
support ELPC’s programs. ELPC represents many Illinois residents. Part of ELPC’s core
mission is the promotion of energy efficiency, and Nicor currently runs energy efficiency
programs that will now be run by the new company.

4. ELPC and its members will be directly and materially affected by the outcome of this
proceeding. ELPC’s Illinois members will be directly and materially affected by the
issues related to the reorganization of the companies.

5. ELPC agrees to accept service by electronic means as per Section 200.1050.



WHEREFORE, for the above stated reasons, ELPC requests that leave to intervene be
granted by the Commission and that ELPC be made a party to this proceeding, and requests that
all orders, notices, correspondence, pleadings, testimony and other documents be served upon all

of the undersigned individuals.

Dated: February 7, 2011

Respectfully submitted,

Robert Kelter, Senior Attorney

(312) 795-3734
rkelter@elpc.org

Brad Klein, Staff Attorney
(312) 795-3746
bklein@elpc.org

Michael Brod, Legal Assistant
(312) 795-3718
mbrod@elpc.org

Environmental Law & Policy Center
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600
Chicago, IL 60601

F: (312) 795-3730
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mailto:mbrod@elpc.org

VERIFICATION

I, Robert Kelter, state that I have read the foregoing Petition to Intervene of the Environmental
Law & Policy Center for ICC Docket No. 11-0046, that I know the contents thereof, and that to
the best of my knowledge, information and belief based upon reasonable inquiry, the contents

are true and correct. '

Robert Kelter
Senior Attorney
Environmental Law & Policy Center

STATE OF Liliwe;s )
) SCT.
COUNTY OF Ceok )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me by

Rcb ert KelHon this the 7%day of February, 2011.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Robert Kelter, hereby certify that the foregoing document was served to all parties of record
listed on the docket service list by e-mail on February 7, 2011. Paper copies will be provided
upon request.

Kh Lok

Robert Kelter
Senior Attorney
Environmental Law & Policy Center




STATE OF ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

AGL Resources Inc., Nicor Inc. and
Northern Illinois Gas Company
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company Docket No. 11-0046
Application for Approval of a Reorganization
Pursuant to Section 7-204 of the Public Utilities Act
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NOTICE OF FILING

To: (attached service list)

Please take note that on February 7, 2011, | submitted the above Petition to Intervene of
the Environmental Law & Policy Center for filing in the above-captioned matter, via e-Docket,
with the Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission.

Kh Lok

Robert Kelter
Senior Attorney
Environmental Law & Policy Center




SERVICE LIST FOR ICC 11-0046

Michael R. Borovik

Assistant Attorney General
Public Utilities Bureau

Illinois Attorney General's Office
100 W. Randolph St., 11th FI.
Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: mborovik@atg.state.il.us

Nancy Brucher

Nicor Gas Company

1844 Ferry Rd.

Naperville, IL 60563
E-Mail: nbruche@nicor.com

Janice A. Dale

Chief Assistant Attorney General
Public Utilities Bureau

Illinois Attorney General's Office
100 W. Randolph St., 11th FI.
Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: jdale@atg.state.il.us

Hope Didier

Paralegal

Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 430
Chicago, IL 60654

E-Mail: hope.didier@r3law.com

David Gilbert

Administrative Law Judge
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601-3104

E-Mail: dgilbert@icc.illinois.gov

Dianna Hathhorn

Case Manager

Illinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701

E-Mail: dhathhor@icc.illinois.qgov

AS OF 2/7/2011

Archie Hickerson

AGL Resources Inc.

10 Peachtree Place

Atlanta, GA 30309

E-Mail: ahickers@aglresources.com

Jennifer L. Lin

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: jlin@icc.illinois.qov

Karen L. Lusson

Sr. Assistant Attorney General
Illinois Attorney General's Office
100 W. Randolph, 11th FI.
Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: klusson@atg.state.il.us

Neil J. Maloney

Northern Illinois Gas Company
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company
1844 Ferry Rd.

Naperville, IL 60563

E-Mail: nmalone@nicor.com

Megan C. McNeill

Office of General Counsel

Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: mmcneill@icc.illinois.gov

Anne Mitchell

Atty. for Joint Applicants

Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 430
Chicago, IL 60654

E-Mail: anne.mitchell@r3law.com

Robert R. Mudra
Director
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Rates and Financial Analysis
Northern Illinois Gas Company
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company

PO Box 190

Aurora, IL 60507-0190
E-Mail: bmudra@nicor.com

Kristin Munsch

Citizens Utility Board

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800

Chicago, IL 60606

E-Mail: kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org

Erica Randall

Paralegal

Illinois Attorney General's Office
100 W. Randolph St., 11th FI.
Chicago, IL 60601

E-Mail: aerandall@atg.state.il.us

Christie Redd Hicks

Citizens Utility Board

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800

Chicago, IL 60606

E-Mail: crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org

E. Glenn Rippie

Atty. for Joint Applicants

Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 430
Chicago, IL 60654

E-Mail: glenn.rippie@r3law.com

John E. Rooney

Atty. for Joint Applicants

Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 430
Chicago, IL 60654

E-Mail: john.rooney@r3law.com

Julie Soderna

Director of Litigation

Citizens Utility Board

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800

Chicago, IL 60606

E-Mail: jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org

Jacqueline M. Vidmar

Atty. for Joint Applicants

Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 430

Chicago, IL 60654

E-Mail: jacqueline.vidmar@r3law.com

Janis VVon Qualen

Office of General Counsel

Illinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701

E-Mail: jvonqual@icc.illinois.gov

Elizabeth Wade

AGL Resources Inc.

Ten Peachtree Place, NE

Atlanta, GA 30309

E-Mail: ewade@aglresources.com

Gretchen Wehrenberg Stewart

Paralegal

Citizens Utility Board

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800

Chicago, IL 60606

E-Mail: gstewart@citizensutilityboard.org
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